

Quotation Ref. No. : Technocore/TIPGS_BOL/Net/01

Dated : 6th June, 2025

Scope : Supply Only, upto Bolpur							
Place of Delivery : TIGPS, Bolpur							
Sl.	Item Descriptions	Make / Model	Qty	UOM	Deliverable Qty	Rate(Rs)	Total(Rs)
1	24-Port SFP L2+ Managed Switch with 4 10GE SFP+ Slots	TP-Link / TL-SG3428XF	1	Nos	1	39,840.00	39,840.00
2	Access Switch (Non POE): 24-Port Gigabit L2 Managed Switch with 4 SFP Slot, Full Managed Enterprise Edition, L2	TP-Link / TL-SG3428	6	Nos	6	9,600.00	57,600.00
3	24-Port Gigabit Ethernet Unmanaged Switch	TP-Link / TL-SG1024D	1	Nos	1	4,990.00	4,990.00
4	1G Fiber SFP Module	TP-Link / TL-SM311LS	12	Nos	12	2,900.00	34,800.00
5	AX3000 Ceiling Mount WiFi 6 Access Point 2nd Floor & 3rd Floor	Tplink / EAP620HD	12	Nos	12	7,150.00	85,800.00
6	Hardware Controller	Tplink / Omada OC300	1	Nos	1	10,980.00	10,980.00
7	8Port Gigabit POE+ Switch for Access Point	Tplink / TL-SG1210P	4	Nos	4	4,980.00	19,920.00
8	24 Port Fully Loaded Patch Panel	3C3	8	Nos	8	4,000.00	32,000.00
9	Information Outlet IO	3C3	105	Nos	105	150.00	15,750.00
10	Single Module Face Plate	3C3	105	Nos	105	70.00	7,350.00
11	Back Box	3C3	105	Nos	105	25.00	2,625.00
12	1Mt UTP Cat6 Patch Cord (Rack Side)	3C3	110	Nos	110	145.00	15,950.00
13	2Mt UTP Cat6 Patch Cord (User Side)	3C3	105	Nos	105	170.00	17,850.00
14	6 Core un-armoured OFC Cable SM (for Uplink)	3C3	400	Mt	400	40.00	16,000.00
15	12Port Rack Mount LIU Loaded With So Sm Pigtail And Adapter	3C3	1	Nos	1	5,300.00	5,300.00
16	Fiber Patch Cord SM SCLC Duplex 3Mt	3C3	6	Nos	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
17	Fiber Patch cord LC LC SM Duplex 3Mt	3C3	3	Nos	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
18	Cat6 UTP Cable (305 Mt Box)(invoice as per actual)	D-link and 3c3	18	Box	18	7,600.00	1,36,800.00
19	Fiber Jointing Box	Local	6	Nos	6	1,150.00	6,900.00
20	Flexible Pipe	Astrel or Equivalent	250	Mt	250	30.00	7,500.00
21	Supply of PVC conduite with accessories	Astrel	2400	Mt	2400	40.00	96,000.00
Total Project Value without TAX(Supply Only) :-							6,22,955.00
TAX (CGST) (9%) :-							56,065.95
TAX (SGST) (9%) :-							56,065.95
TOTAL GST Amount :-							1,12,131.90
Any other Charges (Delivery upto Bolpur) :-							7,500.00
Total Project TAX Invoice (Incl GST) :-							7,42,586.90
Total Project TAX Invoice (Incl GST)(Round Figure)(Supply Only):-							7,42,587
Amount in words : Seven Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty-Seven Only.							

Optional Item (End-To-End Services):			
Complete Service Descriptions	Rate (Rs)	18% GST	Total with GST
Complete Services (End-To-End) as per above mentioned items (UTP Cat/6 cable laying, PVC pipe installation, FO cable laying & terminations, Complete I/O and panel terminations, FO Core splicing & jointing, Switch & AP installation & configurations, Project Management & Documentation Management (Pre & Post Execution Both)	1,98,600.00	35,748.00	2,34,348.00

Terms & Conditions :-

- 1) Warranty : 1 Years
- 2) Delivery : Will be complete within 6 weeks.
- 3) Invoice : On Actuals
- 4) Payment : 25% along with Order. Balance within 30 days after delivery & completions.

Signature of Supplier

Name : Pintu Halder (Partner)

Contact No : 7980070867

Email : technocore.kol@gmail.com

GST : 19ABUPH6835P1Z

